## CITY OF STRUTHERS Ordinance

<i>NO</i> .	<i>21-019</i>
IVU.	<i>41-019</i>

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$1,000.00 TO STRUTHERS BASEBALL LEAGUE FOR 3 OUTFIELD ADVERTISEMENTS SIGNS FOR STRUTHERS CITY COUNCIL FOR YEARS 2021 AND 2022.

WHEREAS, a request has been directed to the Struthers City Council to appropriate the sum of \$1,000.00 to Struthers Baseball League for 3 outfield advertisements signs for Struthers City Council for years 2021 and 2022.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the Council of the City of Struthers, Ohio, <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>'s of all members elected thereto concurring:

**SECTION 1:** Council deems it appropriate to grant Struthers Baseball League the sum of \$1,000.00; furthermore, the Auditor is directed to forward said sum immediately to Struthers Baseball League, 100 Katherine Street, Struthers, Ohio 44471.; appropriation to be charged against the 2021 General Fund Budget Appropriation 9000 Miscellaneous Category Contingent #100 9000 53024.

**SECTION 2:** This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor and be in full force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS <u>28<sup>th</sup></u>	DAY OF	<u>April</u>	, 2021.
Megan R. Shorthouse CLERK OF COUNCIL	_Michael S. Pa PRESIDENT 0		
FILED WITH THE MAYOR THIS <u>28<sup>th</sup></u>	DAY OF	F <u>April</u>	, 2021.
	Megan R. Sh CLERK OF C		
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS2	8 <sup>th</sup> DAY	OF <u>April</u>	, 2021.
	_Mayor Cather MAYOR	rine Cercone Miller	
PUBLISHED IN THE HOMETOWN JOUR	NAL		
DATE: <u>05/06/2021-05/13/2021</u>			
Megan R. Shorthouse CLERK OF COUNCIL			

MARCH 24, 2021

APRIL 14, 2021 APRIL 28, 2021

Save: Struthers Baseball League Park Signs 2021 and 2022

FIRST READING

SECOND READING

THIRD READING